Mercer County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2024 Clark Borough $3,265.15
2024 Coolspring Township $14,365.55 $5,824.30
2024 Deer Creek Township $2,796.77
2024 Delaware Township $12,448.29 $12,235.57
2024 East Lackawannock Township $9,591.59
2024 Fairview Township $5,444.07
2024 Farrell City $18,053.58 $213,912.87
2024 Findley Township $12,730.10
2024 Fredonia Borough $1,943.22
2024 French Creek Township $4,512.84
2024 Greene Township $6,147.34
2024 Greenville Borough $16,275.04 $264,245.32
2024 Grove City Borough $37,366.72 $319,941.99
2024 Hempfield Township $21,694.34 $119,539.55
2024 Hermitage City $95,233.47 $735,424.02
2024 Jackson Center Borough $983.76
2024 Jackson Township $9,522.95
2024 Jamestown Borough $2,652.07
2024 Jefferson Township $10,976.36 $10,973.44
2024 Lackawannock Township $13,056.78
2024 Lake Township $4,149.35
2024 Liberty Township $8,837.20
2024 Mercer Borough $9,735.32 $81,790.21
2024 Mercer County Regional COG $81,513.74
2024 Mill Creek Township $4,682.88
2024 New Lebanon Borough $832.36
2024 New Vernon Township $2,803.09
2024 Otter Creek Township $2,897.01
2024 Perry Township $7,377.69
2024 Pine Township $29,564.74 $10,259.62
2024 Pymatuning Township $16,895.69 $28,457.30
2024 Salem Township $4,053.23
2024 Sandy Creek Township $4,348.42
2024 Sandy Lake Borough $3,344.70 $975.81

2024 Sandy Lake Township $6,947.98
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Sharon City
Sharpsville Borough
Sheakleyville Borough
Shenango Township
South Pymatuning Township
Springfield Township
Stoneboro Borough
Sugar Grove Township
West Middlesex Borough
West Salem Township
Wheatland Borough
Wilmington Township
Wolf Creek Township
Worth Township

Initial Payments:

Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$650.00

$650.00

$0.00

$650.00

$19,660.40
$641.32
$20,776.93
$15,107.35
$16,390.44
$4,624.02
$5,669.20
$4,250.58
$16,287.18
$3,415.53
$8,126.23
$4,397.61
$5,059.31
$529,935.75
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$529,935.75

$717,237.30
$132,122.66

$163,079.76
$50,332.44
$11,874.72
$1,112.84

$4,757.28
$12,583.11

$2,978,193.85
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$2,978,193.85



