Mercer County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Municipality Ik Borough Ilspring Township Ilspr	Ad-Hoc	\$3,265.15 \$14,365.55 \$2,796.77 \$12,448.29 \$9,591.59 \$5,444.07 \$18,053.58 \$12,730.10 \$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04 \$37,366.72	\$12,235.57 \$213,912.87
Ispring Township Toreek Township Township Township Tell City Iley Township Idonia Borough The Township Tene Township		\$14,365.55 \$2,796.77 \$12,448.29 \$9,591.59 \$5,444.07 \$18,053.58 \$12,730.10 \$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	\$12,235.57 \$213,912.87
er Creek Township eware Township t Lackawannock Township view Township rell City fley Township donia Borough nch Creek Township ene Township enville Borough ve City Borough		\$2,796.77 \$12,448.29 \$9,591.59 \$5,444.07 \$18,053.58 \$12,730.10 \$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	\$213,912.87
aware Township t Lackawannock Township view Township rell City fley Township donia Borough nch Creek Township ene Township enville Borough ve City Borough		\$12,448.29 \$9,591.59 \$5,444.07 \$18,053.58 \$12,730.10 \$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	\$213,912.87
t Lackawannock Township view Township rell City fley Township donia Borough nch Creek Township ene Township enville Borough ve City Borough		\$9,591.59 \$5,444.07 \$18,053.58 \$12,730.10 \$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	\$12,235.57 \$213,912.87 \$264,245.32
view Township rell City Iley Township donia Borough nch Creek Township ene Township enville Borough ve City Borough		\$5,444.07 \$18,053.58 \$12,730.10 \$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	
rell City Iley Township Idonia Borough Inch Creek Township Idene Township Idene Township Idenville Borough Idenville Borough Idenville Borough Idenville Borough		\$18,053.58 \$12,730.10 \$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	
lley Township donia Borough nch Creek Township ene Township enville Borough ve City Borough		\$12,730.10 \$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	
donia Borough nch Creek Township ene Township enville Borough ve City Borough		\$1,943.22 \$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	\$264,245.32
nch Creek Township ene Township enville Borough ve City Borough		\$4,512.84 \$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	\$264,245.32
ene Township enville Borough ve City Borough		\$6,147.34 \$16,275.04	\$264,245.32
enville Borough ve City Borough		\$16,275.04	\$264,245.32
ve City Borough			\$264,245.32
		¢37 366 72	
npfield Township		\$37,300.7Z	\$319,941.99
		\$21,694.34	\$119,539.55
mitage City		\$95,233.47	\$735,424.02
cson Center Borough		\$983.76	
cson Township		\$9,522.95	
estown Borough		\$2,652.07	
erson Township		\$10,976.36	\$10,973.44
kawannock Township		\$13,056.78	
e Township		\$4,149.35	
erty Township		\$8,837.20	
cer Borough		\$9,735.32	\$81,790.21
cer County Regional COG			\$81,513.74
Creek Township		\$4,682.88	
v Lebanon Borough		\$832.36	
v Vernon Township		\$2,803.09	
er Creek Township		\$2,897.01	
ry Township		\$7,377.69	
e Township		\$29,564.74	\$10,259.62
natuning Township		\$16,895.69	\$28,457.30
em Township		\$4,053.23	
dy Creek Township		\$4,348.42	
dy Lake Borough		\$3,344.70	\$975.81
dy Lake Township		\$6,947.98	
	estown Borough erson Township cawannock Township e Township rty Township cer Borough cer County Regional COG Creek Township Lebanon Borough Vernon Township er Creek Township gramman Township matuning Township matuning Township dy Creek Township dy Creek Township dy Lake Borough	estown Borough erson Township cawannock Township er Township rty Township cer Borough cer County Regional COG Creek Township er Lebanon Borough er Creek Township er Creek Township er Creek Township er Creek Township er Township during Township entry Township en	estown Borough \$2,652.07 erson Township \$10,976.36 cawannock Township \$13,056.78 e Township \$4,149.35 rty Township \$8,837.20 cer Borough \$9,735.32 cer County Regional COG \$4,682.88 Creek Township \$432.36 Vernon Township \$2,803.09 cer Creek Township \$2,897.01 cer Creek Township \$7,377.69 Township \$29,564.74 catuning Township \$16,895.69 cer Township \$4,053.23 dy Creek Township \$4,348.42 dy Lake Borough \$3,344.70

		Total Payments:	\$650.00	\$529,935.75	\$2,978,193.85
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
,		Initial Payments:	\$650.00	\$529,935.75	\$2,978,193.85
2024	Worth Township			\$5,059.31	
2024	Wolf Creek Township			\$4,397.61	
2024	Wilmington Township			\$8,126.23	
2024	Wheatland Borough			\$3,415.53	
2024	West Salem Township			\$16,287.18	\$12,583.11
2024	West Middlesex Borough			\$4,250.58	\$4,757.28
2024	Sugar Grove Township			\$5,669.20	
2024	Stoneboro Borough			\$4,624.02	\$1,112.84
2024	Springfield Township			\$16,390.44	\$11,874.72
2024	South Pymatuning Township			\$15,107.35	\$50,332.44
2024	Shenango Township			\$20,776.93	\$163,079.76
2024	Sheakleyville Borough			\$641.32	
2024	Sharpsville Borough			\$19,660.40	\$132,122.66
2024	Sharon City		\$650.00		\$717,237.30